

City of Waukesha Department of Public Works 130 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188 Waukesha-wi.gov

Contract Change Order

Form C107 (Rev 01/18)

Project: Greenmeadow Sanitary Interceptor Sewer

Date: 10/3/19

Contract Number: 4071

Branch: Engineering Department.

Change Order Number: 6

Contractor: Super Excavators, Inc.

Amount of Contract prior this Change Order\$19,300,391.37

Description of change:

The Contract Change Order details additional work completed by Super Excavators, Inc.:

<u>Item #1 – Additional Water Utility Items – Waukesha Water Utility Bid Items</u>

An existing 20-inch watermain was exposed and found to be located in a different location than shown on the construction plans during the installation of the Greenmeadow sanitary interceptor sewer. The watermain required protection with steel sheeting since the excavation was approx. 18 feet deep with the watermain only 3 to 5 feet away. The sheeting allowed the existing main to be properly supported and protected without disruption of service or relocation. This additional work was approved by Waukesha Water Utility.

 Extra No. 3 Installation of steel sheeting to protect existing 20" watermain

1. Description: Installation of steel sheeting to protect existing 20" watermain including labor, equipment, and materials.

Lump Sum<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>

<u>Item #2 - Contract Completion Date Extension:</u>

The installation of the steel sheeting to protect the existing watermain required the contractor to stop sanitary interceptor sewer installation work to install the sheeting which delayed the contractor in completion of the sanitary interceptor work. Accordingly, it is proposed to extend the contract by 6 calendar days (6 working days, which will be charged to the Waukesha Water Utility), which is the equivalent number of days due to the documented utility delay on controlling contract items. The Completion date was October 24, 2019 for all HMA paving and November 14, 2019 for all other work. Revised completion date for all HMA paving shall be October 31, 2019 while the Completion date for all other work shall be November 21, 2019.

Amount of this Change Order	\$30,000.00
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order	<u>\$19,330,391.37</u>
City of Waukesha Director of Public Works	Date
Contractor Super Excavators, Inc.	Date